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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 614—continued

APPROVALS—continued

No. 37

Port

Tariff

Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Normal| Pref.

Part
Ref.

Con-
cession
Code

Effective

Froml To*

HO

HO

HO

HO

85.15.059

85.15.059

85.17.009
85.19.009

85.19.059
85.19.059

85.19.071

90.24.011
90.24.011
90.28.009
90.28.009
92.11.019

92.12

92.12.011)

Video camera catalogued accessories only, when imported;

(1) by a school, college or university, for use by that school
college or university and not for resale; or

2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported
or sale only to schools, colleges, or universities, and that

the said accessories will remain the property of the school,
college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed
of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the
Customs Tariff

Video cameras, when imported, .

(1) by a school, college or university, for use by that school,’
college or university and not for resale; or

}2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported
or sale only to schools, colleges, or universities, and that the
said video cameras will remain the property of the school,
college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed
of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the
Customs Tariff

Piezo ceramic electric buzzers, TOK brand, model PB2130UP-002A
?ta;ic O ring pressure switches which conform to UL and CSA
istings

Silver contacts, types 5075-7 and GAC5001

ngggr;ail mounted terminal blocks, series 279, 280, 281, 282,

an

Microprocessor control system, including encoders and
adjustment drive motors

Wika differential gauges

Yewflow flowmeters

Ultrasonic audio visual checker

Yokogawa chart recorders

Record playing and changing units, unmounted, combined or
separate, when declared;

(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in
making gramophones, radio gramophones, television gramophones,
or modular and similar sound equipment; or

%2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer
or use by him, only in making gramophones, radio gramophones,
television gramophones or modular and similar sound equipment
Gramophone records, video tapes, and other magnetic recording
media (excluding cassette tapes playable on audio cassette
recorders/players) when imported:

(1) by a school, college or university, for use by that

school, college or university and not for resale; or

§2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported
or sale only to schools, colleges or universities and that the
goods will remain the property of the school, college or
university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of

without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the
Customs Tariff

Tapes, 19 mm wide and above, either on open reels or in cassettes

92.12.019) or cartridges

NOTE: This concession will not apply to recorded video tapes

Free Free

Free Free

Free Free
Free Free

Free Free
Free Free

Free Free
Free
Free
Free Free

Free Free
Free Free

Free Free

Free Free

31

31

10
99

10
10

99

15

31

99

206365E

205927E

909491B
921208G

912755A
920809H

920810A
920780F
909471H
909472F

909484K
115480L

207722B

205985B

1/83 12/90

1/83 12/90

8/82 9/85
12/82 3/86

3/83 5/83
2/83 9/84

2/83 3/86
2/83 3/86
10/82 9/85
10/82 9/85

9/82 9/85
1/83 9/89

1/83

7/81 6/88

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation
of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

AK
HO
HO
AK

AK

AK
HO

39.02.261
56.05.019
68.16.000
84.47.009

84.65.009
85.03.001

92.12

Delrin rod
Polyester/cotton ... finer
Garlock ... material
Automatic ... saws;
Sizes

2800 mm ... 3200 mm
3700 mm ... 4200 mm
3000 mm ... 4500 mm
Pneumatic ... actuators
Primary ... Minister
APPROVED:

Saft ... SCO12
Gramophone ... imported:

(1) by ... or
AND
(2) by ... Tariff

206885A
205540G
918999]

112311E
112312C
112313A
920073

113437L
207366J

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of March 1983

Price 35¢

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

BY AUTHORITY: P. D. HASSELBERG, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND—1983
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