THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 614—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
но	85.15.059	Video camera catalogued accessories only, when imported; (1) by a school, college or university, for use by that school college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities, and that the said accessories will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff	Free	Free	31	206365E	1/83	12/90
НО	85.15.059	Video cameras, when imported; (1) by a school, college or university, for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges, or universities, and that the said video cameras will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff	Free	Free	31	205927Е	1/83	12/90
CH AK	85.17.009 85.19.009	Piezo ceramic electric buzzers, TOK brand, model PB213OUP-002A Static O ring pressure switches which conform to UL and CSA	Free Free	Free Free	10 99	909491B 921208G	8/82 12/82	
DN	85.19.059	listings Silver contacts, types 5075-7 and GAC5001	Free	Free	10	912755A	3/83	5/83
AK		Wago rail mounted terminal blocks, series 279, 280, 281, 282, and 283	Free	Free		920809H	2/83	
AK	85.19.071		Free	Free	10	920810A	2/83	
AK	90.24.011		Free			920780F	2/83	
CH		Yewflow flowmeters	Free	F	99	909471H 909472F	10/82	
CH	90.28.009	Ultrasonic audio visual checker	Free Free	Free Free		909472F 909484K	10/82 9/82	
CH HO	92.11.019	Yokogawa chart recorders Record playing and changing units, unmounted, combined or separate, when declared;	Free	Free		115480L	1/83	
но	92.12	(1) by a manufacturer that they will be used by him, only in making gramophones, radio gramophones, television gramophones, or modular and similar sound equipment; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making gramophones, radio gramophones, television gramophones or modular and similar sound equipment Gramophone records, video tapes, and other magnetic recording	Free	Free	31	207722B	1/83	
		media (excluding cassette tapes playable on audio cassette recorders/players) when imported: (1) by a school, college or university, for use by that school, college or university and not for resale; or (2) by an importer, when declared that they are being imported for sale only to schools, colleges or universities and that the goods will remain the property of the school, college or university and will not be sold or otherwise disposed of without payment of the duty otherwise payable under the Customs Tariff						
НО		Tapes, 19 mm wide and above, either on open reels or in cassettes or cartridges NOTE: This concession will not apply to recorded video tapes	Free	Free	99	205985B	7/81	6/88

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

		WISCELLANEOUS						
Decisi	ions Cancel	led:						
AK	39.02.261	Delrin rod				206885A		
НО	56.05.019	Polyester/cotton finer				205540G		
HO	68.16.000	Garlock material	• •	• •		918999J	• •	• •
AK	84.47.009	Automatic saws;	• •	• •	• •			
		Sizes 2800 mm 3200 mm				112311E		
		3700 mm 4200 mm				112312C		
		3000 mm 4500 mm				112313A		
ΑK	84.65.009	Pneumatic actuators				920073J		
	85.03.001	Primary Minister						
		APPROVED:						
AK	02.12	Saft SCO12				113437L	• •	
НО	92.12	Gramophone imported:	• •	• •	• •	207366J	• •	• •
		(1) by or AND						
		(2) by Tariff						
		(2) by Talli						

Dated at Wellington this 17th day of March 1983

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.